

produktegenskaberne sammen med instruktioner og telefonnumre til brug i nødstilfælde.

Ved kontakt med den ufortyndede væske med øjnene kan der forekomme irritationer.

Skyl så straks dine øjne grundigt med vand, og opsig din læge.

Ved synkning af den ufortyndede væske skal du straks konsultere din læge og vise originalproduktet frem.

Håndvaskemidlet må ikke komme i ønderne på børn.

**Bemærk**  
Lignende oplysninger finder du f. eks. på gængse håndvaskemidler til servicere. Oplysningernes form og omfang er fastlagte ved lov og gælder i hele EU.

**Bortskafning**  
Bortskaf venligst den fuldstændigt tømte flaske korrekt som plastaffald på en genbrugsstation. Der gælder ingen særlige kriterier angående bortskafning som specielt affald.

**Svenska  
Swedish:**

**medi clean  
Handtvättmedel**  
För kompressionsstrumpor och stöd

Lika avgörande för komforten när du har på dig kompressionsstrumpor är passformen samt att du tvättar din strumpa varje dag. Med medi clean tvättar du skonsamt för fibrerna och skyddar färgen.

Det doftneutrala handtvättmedlet är hudvänligt.

**Användning**  
1 cl = 10 ml per 2 till 3 liter vatten för ett par strumpor.

Vattentemperatur: Handvärm

**medi spot ex  
Fläckborttagningsmedel**  
Speciellt för kompressionsstrumpor och stöd  
För rengöringen av skofläckar.  
Applaceras före den dagliga tvätten.

**Använding**  
Applacera fläckborttagningsmedlet på fläckerna, massera in det lätt med fingerspetsarna och låt det verka i ca. 5 minutter.

Skölj ut vätskan ur den stickade varan i handvarmt, rinnande vatten.

Efter det tvättar och torkar du kompressionsstrumpen enligt anvisningarna i bruksanvisningen eller på den textila tvättetiketten.

**Allmän information**  
Dina medicinska kompressionsstrumpor från medi lämpar sig för att tvättas både med maskin- och handtvätt och för att torkas i torktumlaren.

Det ser du på de avbildade symbolerna på den textila tvättetiketten.

Skötseln av din strumpa är ditt aktive bidrag till terapi med medicinska kompressionsstrumpor.

Genom den dagliga tvätten bibeholder dina strumpor sin andningsaktivitet och sin kännbart sköna passform.

medi clean och medi spot ex är luktneutralt og hudvänligt. Färgen og materialet av din strumpa rengör på ett skonsamt sätt för den dagliga användningen.

Samtliga medi vårdprodukter för hud och stickade varor har utveklats så att de går bra att kombinera og användas tillsammans. Och på det sättet är det skönt att ha på sig de stickade varorna - varje dag!

medi clean og medi spot ex har inte något bäst före- eller utgångsdatum. Därför hittar du inte några uppgifter angående hållbarheten på produktens förpackning eller denna bipacksedel.

**Varningshänvisning**  
Utav hälsoskyddsskäl finns det varningshänvisningar angående de olika produkternas egenskaper samt instruktioner og telefonnummer som du behöver i nödfall.

medi clean är ett koncentrat! Det betyder att du alltid ska späda ut handtvättmedlet innan du använder det i ett blandningsförhållande av t. ex. 1 cl = 10 ml per 2 till 3 liter vatten.

Vid kontakt av ögonen med den uts spädda vätskan kan det uppstå irritationer.

Vänligen spola dina ögon omedelbart og grundligt med vatten og sök läkarvård.

Om du har svält den uts spädda vätskan ska du genast söka läkarvård og visa originalprodukten.

Handtvättmedlet får inte komma i barns händer.

**Anmärkning**  
Liknande hänvisningar hittar du t. ex. vid vanliga handdiskmedel för porسلin. Form og omfattning av uppgifterna är föreskrivna av lagen og gäller i hela EU.

**Avfallshantering**  
Avfallshandera den komplett tömda flaskan gällande bestämmelser vid lämpliga insamlingsställen för plast. Det finns inga gällande kriterier för avfallshantering som specialavfall.

**Norsk  
Norwegian:**

**medi clean  
håndvaskemiddel**  
Til kompresjonsstrømper og bandasjer

Daglig vask av kompresjonsstrømpe ne er like viktig som passformen for brukskomforten. Med medi clean pleier du skånsomt, og den er også tilpasset garnet og fargen.

Det luktnøytrale håndvaskemiddelet tåles av huden.

**Bruksområde**  
1 cl = 10 ml per 2–3 liter vann til et par strømper.

Vanntemperatur Lunkent

**medi spot ex  
Flekkstift**  
Spesielt til kompresjonsstrømper og bandasjer  
Til fjerning av skotslitasje.  
Brukes før daglig vask.

**Bruksområde**  
Påfør flekkstiften på flekken, gni forsiktig inn med fingertuppene og la virke i ca. 5 minutter.

Skyll bort væsken fra stoffet under rennende, lunkent vann.

Deretter vaskes og tørkes kompresjonsstrømpen som angitt i bruksanvisningen eller tekstiletiketten.

**Generell informasjon**  
Dine medisinske støttestrømper fra medi tåler både maskin og håndvask så vel som tørketrommel. Dette kan du se av symbolene på tekstiletiketten.

Pleie av strømpen er ditt aktive bidrag til behandlingen med medisinske kompresjonsstrømper. Du sikrer pusteeaktivitet og den merkbart behagelige passformen med daglig vask av strømpen din.

medi clean og medi spot ex er luktfrie og tåles av huden. Ved daglig bruk blir farge og materialet i strømpen rengjort skånsomt.

Alle med pleieprodukter til hud og stoffer laget slik at de kan kombineres og brukes sammen. Dette gir behagelig brukskomfort – hver dag!

medi clean og medi spot ex har ikke en minimums holdbarhets- eller utløpsdato. Derfor vil du ikke finne noen informasjon om minimums holdbarhetsdato på emballasjen eller dette pakningsvedlegget.

**Advarsel**  
For å beskytte helsen brukes advarsler om produkttegenskaperne samt instruksjoner og telefonnumre til nødsituasjoner.

Ved øyekontakt med ufortynnet væske kan det oppstå irritasjoner.

Skyll øynene umiddelbart grundig med vann og kontakt lege.

Ved svelging av ufortynnet væske må lege kontaktes omgående og det originale produktet fremvises.

Håndvaskemiddelet må oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.

**Merknad**  
Lignende informasjon finner du f.eks. på vanlige håndoppsvaskmidler. Form og omfang av informasjonen er løvpålagt og gjelder i hele EU.

**Avfallverwijdering**  
Bortskaf venligst den fuldstændigt tømte flaske korrekt som plastaffald på en genbrugsstation. Der gælder ingen særlige kriterier angående bortskafning som specielt affald.



**Deutsch  
German:**

**medi clean  
Handwasmittel**  
Für Kompressionsstrümpfe und Bandagen

Die tägliche Wäsche Ihres Kompressionsstrümpfes ist für den Tragekomfort ebenso ausschlaggebend wie die Passform. Mit medi clean pflegen Sie schonend, auf das Garn sowie die Farbe abgestimmt.

Das geruchsneutrale Handwasmittel ist dermatologisch verträglich.

**Anwendung**  
1 cl = 10 ml pro 2 bis 3 Liter Wasser für ein Paar Strümpfe

Wassertemperatur: Handwärm

**medi spot ex  
Fleckenstift**  
Speziell für Kompressionsstrümpfe und Bandagen  
Zum Entfernen von Schuhabrieb. Bitte vor der täglichen Wäsche anwenden.

**Anwendung**  
Fleckenstift auf den Fleck auftragen, leicht mit den Fingerspitzen einmassieren und ca. 5 Minuten einwirken lassen.

Das Fluid aus dem Gestrick bitte unter fließendem, handwarmen Wasser ausspülen.

Anschließend den Kompressionsstrumpf, entsprechend der Angaben in der Gebrauchsanweisung oder dem textilen Einheitskett, waschen und trocknen.

**Allgemeine Hinweise**  
Ihre medizinischen Kompressionsstrümpfe von medi sind sowohl für die Maschinen- oder Handwäsche als auch für den Wäschetrockner geeignet. Dies können Sie an den abgebildeten Symbolen auf dem textilen Einheitskett erkennen.

Die Pflege des Strümpfes ist Ihr aktiver Beitrag zur Therapie mit medizinischen Kompressionsstrümpfen.

Atmungsaktivität und die spürbar angenehme Passform bleibt Ihnen durch die tägliche Wäsche Ihrer Strümpfe sicher.

medi clean und medi spot ex sind geruchsneutral og dermatologisch verträglich. Bei täglicher Anwendung werden Farbe og Material Ihres Strümpfes schonend gereinigt.

Alle Produkte der medi Haut- und Gestrickpflege sind so konzipiert, dass Sie diese sehr gut kombinieren und miteinander anwenden können. Dies sorgt für angenehmen Tragekomfort - jeden Tag!

medi clean og medi spot ex unterliegen keinem Mindesthaltbarkeits- oder Verfallsdatum. Daher finden Sie keinerlei Angaben zur Mindesthaltbarkeitszeit auf der Produktverpackung oder diesem Beipackzettel.

**Warnhinweis**  
Zum Schutz der Gesundheit sind Warnhinweise bezüglich der Produkteigenschaften sowie Handlungsanweisungen und Telefonnummern für den Notfall aufgebracht.

Bei Berührung der unverdünnten Flüssigkeit mit den Augen kann es zu Reizungen kommen.

Bitte spülen Sie Ihre Augen sofort gründlich mit Wasser aus und konsultieren Ihren Arzt.

Bei Verschlucken der unverdünnten Flüssigkeit bitte sofort ärztlichen Rat einholen und das Originalprodukt vorzeigen.  
Das Handwasmittel darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.

**Anmerkung**  
Ähnliche Hinweise finden Sie z.B bei handelsüblichen Handspülmitteln für Geschirr.  
Form und Umfang der Angaben sind gesetzlich vorgeschrieben und EU-weit gültig.

**Entsorgung**  
Bitte entsorgen Sie die vollständig geleerte Flasche fachgerecht bei

entsprechenden Sammenstellen für Kunststoff.  
Es bestehen keine besonderen Kriterien zur Entsorgung als Sondermüll.

**English  
English:**

**medi clean  
Handwash detergent**  
Formulated for compression stockings and bandages

Washing your compression stockings every day is as vital for your comfort as having the correct fit. With medi clean, you can gently clean your stockings whilst retaining their weft and colour.

The odourless handwash detergent is dermatologically approved.

**Usage Instructions**  
Mix 10 ml with 2-3 litres of water for one pair of stockings.

Water temperature: Lukewarm

**medi spot ex  
Spot cleaner**  
Specially formulated for compression stockings and bandages  
For removing marks caused by shoes. Apply before daily washing.

**Usage Instructions**  
Apply the spot cleaner to the mark, massage it in gently using your fingertips and leave it to work for around 5 minutes.

Rinse the fluid out of the aid under running, lukewarm water.

Then wash and dry the compression stocking according to the instructions for use or the label.

**General Instructions**  
Your medical compression stockings from medi are suitable for both machine and handwashing as well as the tumble dryer. You can see this as it is stated on the garment's label, using the illustrated symbols.

Caring for your stockings is a part of actively ensuring optimal therapy with medical compression stockings. Washing your stockings daily ensures that the fabric remains breathable and fits correctly.

medi clean and medi spot ex are odour-neutral og dermatologically approved. The colour og fabric of your stockings will be gently cleaned for daily use.

All medi skin og fabric products are designed to work optimally in combination with each other. This ensures that wearing medi products is comfortable, every day!

medi clean og medi spot ex are not subject to any minimum storage life or best before dates. Therefore you will not find any information on minimum storage life on the product packaging or this instruction leaflet.

**Health warning**  
To protect your health, there are warning indications on the products' characteristics as well as handling instructions og telephone numbers which are to be used in the event of an emergency.

medi clean is a concentrate! This means that you must only use the handwash agent once it has been diluted, in a mixture where there is 10 ml of agent to 2-3 litres of water, for example.

If the undiluted liquid comes into contact with the eye, this may cause irritation.

Rinse your eyes thoroughly with water straight away og consult your doctor.

If any of the undiluted liquid is swallowed, obtain medical advice immediately og show the original professional the original product.

This handwash agent must be kept out of reach of children.

**Remarks**  
Similar instructions are given for standard handwash agents for crockery, for example.  
The form og scope of these details are set down as requirements by law og valid throughout the European Union.

**Disposal**  
Please dispose of the completely empty bottle in accordance with the guidelines at a collection point for plastics.  
There are no specific criteria for disposal as hazardous waste.

**Français  
French:**

**medi clean  
Produit lessive main**  
Produit pour bas de compression et bandages

Le lavage quotidien de votre bas de compression est tout aussi important que son bon ajustement pour être agréable à porter. Avec medi clean, vous entretenez vos bas en douceur avec un produit adapté au fil et à la couleur.

Le produit lessive main à l'odeur neutre est testé dermatologiquement.

**Utilisation**  
1 cl = 10 ml pour 2 à 3 litres d'eau pour une paire de bas.  
Température de l'eau : tiède

**medi spot ex  
Bâton détachant**  
Produit spécial pour bas de compression et bandages  
Pour éliminer les taches de chaussures. À utiliser avant la lessive quotidienne.

**Utilisation**  
Appliquez le bâton détachant sur la tache, massez légèrement avec le doigt et laissez agir pendant env. 5 minutes.

